Boil water advisory lifted: Fairmont

Areas affected include Front Street and the surrounding area.
By  | 

MARION COUNTY, W. Va. (WDTV)-- UPDATE 7/21/19 2:00 PM
The City of Fairmont has lifted the boil water advisory for Front Street and the surrounding area.

The water is now safe to drink without boiling.

ORIGINAL STORY 7/20/19 7:05 PM
The City of Fairmont water department is repairing a water line affecting Front Street and the surrounding area.

If your service has has low water pressure, a loss of water, or discoloration of water, do not drink the water without boiling it first.

The advisory is in effect until further notice.

For more information you can call The Water Treatment Plant at (304) 366-1461.